SineWave Nexus®
380V - 600V
TECHNICAL REFERENCE MANUAL
WARNING
High Voltage! Only a qualified electrician can carry out the electrical
installation of this filter.
Quick Reference
❶ Performance Data Pages 5 - 11

App.
Wt.
(lbs.)
Open
Magnetics
(in.) (H x W x D)
3-Phase
Capacitor
(in.) (H x D)
Common Mode
Assembly (in.)
 (H x W x D)
0.55 0.75 2 SWNM0002D 12 8.2 x 6.9 x 4.2 7.5 x 3.0 3.0 x 5.8 x 3.3
0.75 1.5 3 SWNM0003D 14 8.2 x 6.9 x 4.5 7.5 x 3.0 3.0 x 5.8 x 3.3
2.2 3 5 SWNM0005D 19 8.2 x 6.9 x 4.8 7.5 x 3.0 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
5.5 7.5 12 SWNM0012D 32 10.2 x 8.8 x 5.8 7.5 x 3.0 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
7.5 10 17 SWNM0017D 51 13.1 x 11.0 x 6.6 7.5 x 3.0 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
11 15 22 SWNM0022D 61 13.1 x 11.0 x 7.1 7.5 x 3.0 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
15 20 27 SWNM0027D 62 13.1 x 11.0 x 7.1 7.5 x 3.0 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
22 30 45 SWNM0045D 67 13.2 x 11.0 x 7.6 7.5 x 3.9 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
37 50 65 SWNM0065D 94 15.6 x 15.0 x 9.0 8.3 x 4.6 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
55 75 110 SWNM0110D 141 15.6 x 15.0 x 10.7 8.3 x 4.6 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
- 100 130 SWNM0130D 176 15.7 x 15.0 x 12.2 (2) 8.3 x 3.9 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
75 125 160 SWNM0160D 210 15.9 x 15.0 x 15.9 8.3 x 3.9
8.3 x 4.6 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
110 150 200 SWNM0200D 313 22.1 x 18.6 x 19.6 16.4 x 7.6 x 6.7 9.4 x 5.1 x 4.3
132 200 250 SWNM0250D 336 22.1 x 18.5 x 19.9 16.4 x 7.6 x 7.4 9.4 x 5.1 x 4.3
160 250 305 SWNM0305D 412 22.1 x 18.7 x 20.9 16.4 x 7.6 x 9.9 9.4 x 5.1 x 4.3
200 350 415 SWNM0415D 471 22.1 x 18.8 x 22.0 16.4 x 7.6 x 9.9 9.4 x 5.1 x 4.3

Motor
HP
Filter
Amp
Rating
Part Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)
NEMA 1/2
Enclosure
(in.) (H x W x D)
0.55 0.75 2 SWNG0002D 29 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
0.75 1.5 3 SWNG0003D 31 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.1
2.2 3 5 SWNG0005D 71 24.0 x 12.5 x 17.9
5.5 7.5 12 SWNG0012D 83 24.0 x 12.5 x 17.9
7.5 10 17 SWNG0017D 102 24.0 x 12.5 x 17.9
11 15 22 SWNG0022D 112 24.0 x 12.5 x 17.9
15 20 27 SWNG0027D 113 24.0 x 12.5 x 17.9
22 30 45 SWNG0045D 118 24.0 x 12.5 x 17.9
37 50 65 SWNG0065D 174 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9
55 75 110 SWNG0110D 221 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9
75 100 130 SWNG0130D 255 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9
90 125 160 SWNG0160D 385 51.3 x 27.7 x 24.9

Motor
HP
Filter
Amp
Rating
Part Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)
NEMA 3R
Enclosure
 (in.) (H x W x D)
0.55 0.75 2 SWNW0002D 71 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
0.75 1.5 3 SWNW0003D 73 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
2.2 3 5 SWNW0005D 78 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
5.5 7.5 12 SWNW0012D 91 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
7.5 10 17 SWNW0017D 110 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
11 15 22 SWNW0022D 120 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
15 20 27 SWNW0027D 121 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
22 30 45 SWNW0045D 126 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
37 50 65 SWNW0065D 185 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0
55 75 110 SWNW0110D 232 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0
75 100 130 SWNW0130D 266 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0
90 125 160 SWNW0160D 398 51.3 x 27.7 x 30.0
110 150 200 SWNW0200D 741 87.6 x 43.7 x 40.1
132 200 250 SWNW0250D 767 87.6 x 43.7 x 40.1
160 250 305 SWNW0305D 834 87.6 x 43.7 x 40.1
200 350 415 SWNW0415D 896 87.6 x 43.7 x 40.1

Part
Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)
Open
Magnetics
(in.) (H x W x D)
3-Phase
Capacitor
(in.) (H x D)
Common Mode
Assembly (in.)
(H x W x D)
2.2 3 5 SWNM0005E 28 10.2 x 8.8 x 5.3 8.3 x 3.0 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
7.5 10 12 SWNM0012E 34 10.2 x 8.8 x 5.8 8.3 x 3.0 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
11 15 17 SWNM0017E 65 13.2 x 11.0 x 7.1 8.3 x 3.0 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
15 20 22 SWNM0022E 66 13.2 x 11.0 x 7.1 8.3 x 3.0 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
18.5 25 27 SWNM0027E 76 13.2 x 11.0 x 7.6 8.3 x 3.0 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
30 40 45 SWNM0045E 99 15.7 x 15.0 x 9.1 8.3 x 3.0 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
45 60 65 SWNM0065E 114 15.7 x 15.0 x 9.7 8.3 x 4.0 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
75 100 110 SWNM0110E 178 15.7 x 15.0 x 12.3 8.3 x 4.6 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
90 125 130 SWNM0130E 177 15.8 x 15.0 x 12.1 8.3 x 4.6 4.3 x 9.4 x 5.1
Table 4-5: SineWave Nexus 600V Enclosed NEMA 1 & 2
600V
Motor
KW
600V
Motor
HP
Filter
Amp
Rating
Part
Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)
NEMA 1/2
Enclosure
(in.) (H x W x D)
2.2 3 5 SWNG0005E 80 24.0 x 12.5 x 17.9
7.5 10 12 SWNG0012E 85 24.0 x 12.5 x 17.9
11 15 17 SWNG0017E 116 24.0 x 12.5 x 17.9
15 20 22 SWNG0022E 117 24.0 x 12.5 x 17.9
18.5 25 27 SWNG0027E 127 24.0 x 12.5 x 17.9
30 40 45 SWNG0045E 178 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9
45 60 65 SWNG0065E 194 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9
75 100 110 SWNG0110E 353 51.3 x 27.7 x 24.9
90 125 130 SWNG0130E 351 51.3 x 27.7 x 24.9

600V
Motor
HP
Filter
Amp
Rating
Part
Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)
NEMA 3R
Enclosure
(in.) (H x W x D)
2.2 3 5 SWNW0005E 87 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
7.5 10 12 SWNW0012E 93 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
11 15 17 SWNW0017E 124 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
15 20 22 SWNW0022E 125 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
18.5 25 27 SWNW0027E 135 24.0 x 12.5 x 23.0
30 40 45 SWNW0045E 189 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0
45 60 65 SWNW0065E 205 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0
75 100 110 SWNW0110E 366 51.3 x 27.7 x 30.0
90 125 130 SWNW0130E 364 51.3 x 27.7 x 30.0